Address Visiting address Contact Registered office
Husqvarna AB (publ) Drottninggatan 2 Telephone: +46 (0)36 146500 Jönköping, Sweden
SE-561 82 Huskvarna  Fax: +46 (0)36 146810 Organization no
Sweden   556000-5331
   VAT no
 www.husqvarnagroup.com  SE556000533101
LITHIUM BATTERIES TEST SUMMARY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUB-SECTION 38.3 OF UN MANUAL OF TESTS AND CRITERIA

UL International Polska sp. z o.o.
Równoległa 4,
PL-02-235 Warszawa
POLAND
Phone: +48223363300
E-mail: info.pl@ul.com
poland.ul.com
Product Test Information
The batteries indicated below are subjected to the UN3480 and UN3481 labelling specifications.
All battery models indicated in this document are Lithium-Ion Batteries.
Battery
specification
Battery Weight
(kg) Wh rating Test report name Test report date Model Type
5S1P / 5902142-02
18V / 2Ah 0.336 36.0 BU-2018-09329-1-B1 2018-05-30 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-03
18.25V / 2Ah 0.336 36.5 BU-2018-09329-2-B1 2018-06-14 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-04
18V / 2Ah 0.370 36.0 BU-202000184-B2 2020-07-20 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-05
18V / 2.5Ah 0.370 45.0 BU-202000298-B1 2020-11-05 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-06
18V / 2Ah 0.370 36.0 BU-202000298-B1 2020-11-05 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-07
18.5V / 2Ah 0.370 37.0 BU-202100285-B1 2021-09-09 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-08
18.5V / 2Ah 0.370 37.0 BU-202100400-B1 2022-01-11 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-09
18V / 2Ah 0.364 36.0 BU-202200236-B1 2022-08-08 Type 10
5S1P / 5902142-10
18V / 2Ah 0.370 36.0 BU-202200338-B1 2023-01-31 Type 10
5S2P / 5931141-04
18V / 4Ah 0.700 72.0 BU-202000274-B1 2020-11-02 Type 12
5S2P / 5931141-05
18V / 4Ah 0.700 72.0 BU-202100012-B1 2021-05-04 Type 12
5S2P / 5931141-07
18V / 4Ah 0.634 72.0 BU-202200287-B1 2022-09-02 Type 12
Page 3 of 7
5S2P / 5931184-01
18V / 5Ah 0.700 90.0 BU-2018-09329-5-B1 2018-06-28 Type 14
5S2P / 5931184-02
18V / 4.9Ah 0.700 88.2 BU-2018-09329-4-B1 2018-06-28 Type 14
5S2P / 5931184-02
18V / 4.9Ah 0.700 88.2 BU-2018-09329-4-B3 2020-12-21 Type 14
5S2P / 5931184-03
18.5V / 5Ah 0.700 92.5 BU-202100095-B1 2021-05-03 Type 14
5S2P / 5931184-06
18V / 5Ah 0.652 90.0 BU-202200235-B1 2022-07-14 Type 14
5S2P / 5932474-01
18V / 5Ah 0.700 90.0 BU-2018-09329-5-B1 2018-06-28 Type 14
5S2P / 5931184-04
18V / 5Ah 0.640 90.0 BU-202100286-B1 2021-09-24 Type 14
5S1P / 5937420-01
18V / 2Ah 0.380 36.0 BU-202000133-B1 2020-05-25 Type 15
5S1P / 5937420-03
18V / 2Ah 0.370 36.0 BU-202000275-B1 2020-10-27 Type 15
5S1P / 5937420-04
18V / 2Ah 0.372 36.0 BU-202200277-B1 2022-08-22 Type 15
5S2P / 5908101-01
18V / 5Ah 0.700 90.0 BU-201800483-B1 2018-01-24 Type 17
5S2P / 5908101-02
18V / 4.9Ah 0.700 88.2 BU-201800484-B1 2019-02-06 Type 17
5S2P / 5908101-03
18V / 5Ah 0.640 90.0 BU-202100348-B1 2021-11-03 Type 17
5S2P / 5908101-04
18V / 5.2Ah 0.670 93.2 BU-202100399-B1 2022-02-07 Type 17
5S2P / 5368124-01
18V / 5Ah 0.655 90.0 BU-202200211-B1 2022-08-02 Type 18
5S3P / 5997886-01
18V / 7.5Ah 1.037 135.0 BU-202200325-B1 2022-11-27 Type 19
5S3P / 5997886-03
18V / 8.4Ah 1.060 151.2 BU-202200219-B2 2022-07-27 Type 19
5S2P / 5361993-02
18V / 8Ah 0.925 144.0 BU-202200226-B1 2022-11-27 Type 20
5S2P / 5361993-01
18V / 8Ah 0.948 144.0 BU-202200226-B1 2022-11-09 Type 20
5S2P / 5806833-01
18V / 3.2Ah 0.500 57.6 BU-2013-000377- UN 2013-01-11 Type 3
5S2P / 5806833-03
18V / 4Ah 0.500 72.0 BU-201800186-B1 2018-09-21 Type 3
5S2P / 5806833-04
18.25V / 4Ah 0.500 73.0 BU-201800185-B1 2018-09-25 Type 3
5S2P / 5931141-02
18V / 4Ah 0.700 72.0 BU-2018-09329-0-B1 2018-05-30 Type 3
Page 4 of 7
5S2P / 5931141-03
18.25V / 4Ah 0.700 73.0 BU-2018-09329-3-B1 2018-06-14 Type 3
10S10P / 5937854-
01
36.3V / 49Ah 8.640 1778.7 BU-202000186-B3 2020-08-25 Type 31
10S10P / 5937854-
03
36.3V / 49Ah 8.640 1778.7 BU-202000186-B3 2020-08-25 Type 31
10S10P / 5937855-
02
36.3V / 49Ah 8.640 1778.7
BU-202000186-B3
(Spare Number) 2020-08-25 Type 31
5S2P / 5848528-02
18V / 4Ah 0.700 72.0 BU-2018-09329-0-B1 2018-05-30 Type 4
5S2P / 5848528-03
18.25V / 4Ah 0.700 73.0 BU-2018-09329-3-B1 2018-06-14 Type 4
5S1P / 5848528-03
18V / 2Ah 0.260 36.0 BU-201800188-B1 2018-09-23 Type 4
5S1P / 5848528-04
18.25V / 2Ah 0.260 36.5 BU-201800187-B1 2018-09-21 Type 4
5S1P / 5848528-05
18V / 2Ah 0.250 36.0 BU-202000293-B1 2020-11-02 Type 4
5S1P / 5865762-01
18.5V / 2.1Ah 0.336 38.9 STRD1407062S 2014-07-21 Type 6
5S1P / 5865762-02
18.5V / 2.1Ah 0.336 38.9 STRD1612014S 2016-11-28 Type 6
5S1P / 5865762-05
18V / 2Ah 0.270 36.0 BU-202000292-B1 2020-11-02 Type 6
5S1P / 5895861-01
18.5V / 2.1Ah 0.336 38.9
STRD1612014S (Spare
number) 2016-11-28 Type 6
5S2P / 5881464-03
18V / 4.9Ah 0.490 88.2 BU-201800191-B2 2020-12-21 Type 7
5S2P / 5895857-01
18V / 5Ah 0.700 90.0 BU-2018-09329-5-B1 2018-06-28 Type 7
10S10P / 5937854-
04
36.5V / 50Ah 8.450 1825.0 BU-202300166-B1 2023-08-28 Type 31
10S10P / 5937855-
03
36.5V / 50Ah 8.450 1825.0
BU-202300166-B1
(Spare number) 2023-08-28 Type 31
10S10P / 5937855-
01
36.3V / 49Ah 8.640 1778.7
BU-202000186-B3
(Spare Number) 2020-08-25 Type 31
5S2P / 5341993-02
18V / 8Ah 0.925 144.0 BU-202200226-B1 2022-09-22 Type 20
5S2P / 5341993-03
18V / 8Ah 0.925 144.0 BU-202200226-B2 2022-09-23 Type 20
5S3P / 5997886-04
18V / 8.4Ah 1.074 151.2 4791011271 2023-12-22 Type 19
Page 5 of 7
10S2P / 5465603-01